APPENDIX A

	Revised De	cember 27, 2000
FORM TI-1 CASE RESOLU	TION	
Case Status	Open	X Closed
RCODE: 5549 Region: 4		
OLD - Complete Name, Address, Contact, Phone Number: Platte Pipeline Company Zero Road & U.S. Highway 20/26 Mills, Wyoming 82064 Wayne R. Peterson, Technical Services Foreman		
NEW - Complete Name, Address, Contact, Phone Number Platte Pipeline Company c/o AEC Express Holdings 800 Werner Ct., Suite 352 Casper, Wyoming 82601 Chris Murray, Health & Environmental Safety Specialist 307-237-5590 (Main Number), 307-233-6181 (Direct Line)	· · ·	Facsimile)
Agreement State Licensee? (Double Check)	Yes	<u>X</u> No
Moved to an Agreement State?	Yes	X No
Describe Follow-up: (Telephone, Internet, Chamber of Com An Internet search was used to locate the company tele company's health & environmental safety specialist cor gauges. The whereabouts of the 11 th gauge was identif	phone number. Infirmed that it sti	ill had 10 of 11
Describe Communication with Registration Vendor: A copy of the Temporary Instruction was faxed to the correpresentative was given the Federal Register notice nu 1998, proposed rule. The representative stated that he rule via the Internet.	Imber for the De	cember 2.
Vendor Follow-up Action: None at this time.	· ·	
Final Action Taken: The inspector updated Appendix B, Form TI-2, "Device I information provided by the company representative an	nformation", bas d Ohmart.	sed on
Cause of Bad Address/Lesson Learned: A new company (AEC Express Holdings) now operates	Platte Pipeline C	o.

.

APPENDIX B

FORM TI-2 DEVICE INFORMATION

RCC	DDE: 5549						·····	
ID	Model Number ¹	Serial Number	Isotope	Activity (mCi)	Sold Date	Vendor	Status (A ² or N ³)	Comments
1	Densart-3400	75069	Cs-137	100	1984-3	34-00639-03G	A	Platte purchased gauge in 08/84 but returned gauge prior to 02/85. The gauge is currently owned by Spruce Falls of Ontario, Canada.
2	SR-2	71973	Cs-137	2500	1985-1	34-00639-03G	A	Gauge is in Guernsey, Wyoming
3	SR-1A	76203	Cs-137	1500	1985-1	34-00639-03G	A	Gauge is in Guernsey, Wyoming
4	SR-2	75116	Cs-137	1500	1985-1	34-00639-03G	A	Gauge is in Guernsey, Wyoming
5	SR-1A	63654	Cs-137	500	1985-1	34-00639-03G	A	Gauge is in Casper, Wyoming
6	SR-1A	75361	Cs-137	500	1985-1	34-00639-03G	A	Gauge is in Guernsey, Wyoming
7	SR-1A	63650	Cs-137	750	1985-1	34-00639-03G	A	Gauge is in Casper, Wyoming
8	SR-1A	63652	Cs-137	750	1985-1	34-00639-03G	A	Gauge is in Casper, Wyoming
9	SR-1A	63651	Cs-137	750	1985-1	34-00639-03G	A	Gauge is in Guernsey, Wyoming
10	SR-2	74971	Cs-137	1500	1985-1	34-00639-03G	• A	Gauge is in Casper, Wyoming
11	SR-2	74972	Cs-137	1500	1985-1	34-00639-03G	Α	Gauge is in Casper, Wyoming
For a	additional GLD's r	eceived by	the license	e identifie	ed during t	he inspection:		
ID	Model Number	Serial Number	Isotope	Activity	Sold Date	Vendor	How obtained	Comments
								None identified.

¹Include only registerable gauges identified by Headquarters as "open" cases.

²Accounted for: A device is accounted for if (1) the device is located at the licensee's facility, (2) it has been verified that the device has been transferred to an authorized recipient or properly disposed, or (3) a reasonable assurance has been provided that the device has been transferred to an authorize recipient or properly disposed.

³Not Accounted for: A device is not accounted for if the location of the device is unknown and/or the licensee cannot provide a reasonable assurance that the device has been transferred to an authorized recipient for proper disposal.

Issue Date: 05/30/00

APPENDIX C

		FORM TI-3 GENERAL LICENSEE INSPECTION DOCUMENTATION								
RCO	DE: 5	5549								
Gene	ral L	censee Information:								
	Ch Pro	Check Box if Current Complete Name, Mailing Address, Contact, and Phone Number is Same as Provided by ORNL. If not, include correct information below:								
	c/c 80 Ca Ch	atte Pipeline Company AEC Express Holdings O Werner Ct., Suite 352 sper, Wyoming 82601 ris Murray, Health & Environmental Safety Specialist 7-237-5590 (Main Number), 307-233-6181 (Direct Line), 307-233-6250 (Facsimile)								
Resul	ts of	inspection: (check the appropriate boxes)								
	The	e general licensee of record is located at the address of record and								
	X all GLD are accounted for Platte Pipeline currently possesses all of the gauges except one which was returned to Ohmart during early 1985.									
		not all GLD are accounted for								
	The unc	e general licensee of record is <u>not</u> located at the address of record, however GLD are being used ler new ownership at the address of record and								
	· ·	all GLD are accounted for								
		not all GLD are accounted for								
	The general licensee of record is <u>not</u> located at the address of record, however they are using GLD at another location and									
		all GLD are accounted for								
		not all GLD are accounted for;								
	Nei the	ther the general licensee of record nor the facility operated by the general licensee are located at address of record and the site has been abandoned or is being used for an alternate purpose.								
X	Oth	er: (explain) AEC Express Holdings, Inc. currently operates Platte Pipeline Company.								
Gauge	e Info	ormation:								
ID	For con	each gauge for which status is unaccounted for (see last column of Form TI-2), provide any clusions about location of the gauge:								
	All gauges were accounted for.									

D	raft Form XXX - Revision	Date:February 16
Case Status	_X_ Open	Closed
RCODE: 5549 Region: 4		
OLD - Complete Name, Address, Contact, Phone Num PLATTE PIPELINE COMPANY ZERO ROAD & U.S. HIGHWAY 20/26 MILLS, WY 82604 WAYNE R. PETERSON TECHNICAL SERVICES FOREMAN	ber:	
NEW - Complete Name, Address, Contact, Phone Num MARATHON PLATTE PIPELINE COMPANY P.O. BOX 2330 CASPER, WY 82601 (307)261-7221 CHRIS MURRAY ENVIRONMENT & SAFETY ENGINEER	nber	
Agreement State Licensee? (Double Check)	Yes	_X_ No
Moved to an Agreement State?	Yes	_X_ No
Describe Follow-up: (Telephone, Internet, Chamber of CD-ROM INTERNET INFORMATION TELEPHONE (CHAMBER OF COMMERCE (WYOMING COMPANY)		ATTE PIPELIN
Describe Communication with Registration Vendor:		
NONE		
Describe Communication with non-Registration Vendor	، 	<u> </u>
NONE		
Final Action Taken:	<u></u>	
ADDITIONS/CORRECTIONS MADE TO DATABASE		

RC	RCODE:_5549							
ID	Model Number ¹ (separate line for each gauge)	Serial #	Isotope	Activity	Sold Date	Vendor	Status? (found/unknown)	
1	DENSART-3400	75069-C	CS137	100.00000000	19843	34-00639-03G	Unknown	
2	SR-2	•	CS137	500.00000000	19851	34-00639-03G	Unknown	
3	SR-1A		CS137	500.00000000	19851	34-00639-03G	Unknown	
4	SR-1A	-	CS137	500.00000000	19851	34-00639-03G	Unknown	
5	SR-1A		CS137	500.00000000	19851	34-00639-03G	Unknown	
6	SR-1A		CS137	500.00000000	19851	34-00639-03G	Unknown	
7		63650	CS137	500.00000000	19851	34-00639-03G	Unknown	
8		63652	CS137	500.000000000	19851	34-00639-03G	Unknown	
9	-	63651	CS137	500.000000000	19851	34-00639-03G	Unknown	
10		74971	CS137	1500.000000000	19851	34-00639-03G	Unknown	
11		74972	CS137	1500.000000000	19851	34-00639-03G	Unknown	

¹Include only registration gauges and only include for open cases.



AEG Express Holdings Inc. 800 Werner Court, Suite 352 Casper, WY 82601 Tel: (307) 237-5590 Fax: (307) 233-8250 http://www.aec.ce/

To:	Robert Errons	From:	Chris Murray	
Of:	NRC	Phone	307-233-6181	
Fax:	(817) 860 - 8188	Pages	2	
Re:		Date	122700	
🗆 Urg	gent 🛛 For Information 🗇 For Rev		Please Comment	Please Reniv

D Please Comment D Please Reply

Comments:

Attached is the information that you requested. Plesse let me know if you need devitication or Further Intermetican Hayny Holiloys Chics MURRAY

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FAX IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENT NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR AN AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR, AND THAT ANY REVIEW, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL TO US BY MAIL. THANK YOU.

Page of

RC	ODE:_5549						
Ď	Model Number ¹ (separate line for each gauge)	Señal#	Isotope	Activity	Sold Date	Vendor	Status? (found/unknown)
1	DENSART-3400	75069-C	CS137	100.000000000	19843	34-00639-03G	Unknown
2	SR-2	71973	CS137	2 500.000000000	19851	34-00639-0 3G	Unknown Guernsey WY
3	SR-1A	76203	CS137	1 500.000000000	19851	34-00639-03G	Unknown Givernsey wy
4	-6R-1A- 5R-2	75116	CS137	/500.000000000	19851	34-00639-03G	Unknown Guernsey w1
5	SR-1A	63654	CS137	500.000000000	19851	34-0063 8-03G	Unknown Casper, wy
6 ·	SR-1A	75361	CS137	500.00000000	19851	34-00639-03G	Unknown Guernsey, wy
7	SR-IA-	63650	CS137	7509.00000000	19851	34-00639-03G	Unknown Cosper, wy '
8	5R-1A	63652	CS137	750.00000000	19851	34-00639-03G	Unknown Casper, WY
9	SK-IA-	63651	CS137	750 -500.000000000	19851	34-00639-03G	Unknown Guernsmy, wy
10	SR-7_	7497 1	CS137	1500.000000000	19851	34-00639-03G	Unknown Casper, wy
11	512-2	74972	CS137	1500.000000000	19851	34-00639-03G	Unknown Casper, WY

75069 Sold 1985

Beverage Paper of Indianapolis SpruceFalls, Ontario (Canada)

125012 1995

¹Include only registration gauges and only include for open cases.

P, 02

DEC-27-00 WED 12:06

NRC R

١V

Fax No.

8608188

4

